Electrical energy meters for partial consumption
M3-7
Electronic three-phase energy meter
with indirect connection for DIN rails or
adaptable to panels
EDMk
Power supply circuit 230 Va.c. (-15...+10%) / 85 ... 265 Va.c. / 95 ... 300 Vd.c.
Consumption 5 V ·A

output
DIN
Modules Type Code
kW ·h, kVarL ·h, kvarC ·h 2 mA.../1 A or 5 A Yes 4 - 1 2 3 EDMk-ITF-C2 M31741
kW ·h, kVarL ·h, kvarC ·h 2 mA.../1A   or 5 A Yes 4 - 3 2 3 EDM3k-ITF-C2 M31743
kW ·h, kVarL ·h, kvarC ·h 2 mA.../1 A or 5 A Yes 4 RS-485 1 2 3 EDMk-ITF-RS485 M31751
EDMk-MC, efficient measuring system
kW ·h, kVarL ·h, kvarC ·h 2 mA.../1A   or 5 A Yes 4 - 3 2 3 EDMk-MC-ITF M31771
kW ·h, kVarL ·h, kvarC ·h 2 mA.../1 A or 5 A Yes 4 RS-485 1 2 3 EDMK-MC-ITF-RS485 M31781
MC1 single-phase and MC3 three-phase Efficient transformers
A max. Ranges Class 0,5
Power Measure Internal Diameter
63 - 0,1 VA 3 Phases 7,1 mm MC3-63 M73121
125 - 0,1 VA 3 Phases 14,6 mm MC3-125 M73122
250 - 0,1 VA 3 Phases 26 mm MC3-250 M73123
250 150/200/250 0,25 VA 1 Phase 20 mm MC1-20-150/200/250 M73113
500 250/400/500 0,25 VA 1 Phase 30 mm MC1-30-250/400/500 M73114
1500 500/1000/1500 0,25 VA 1 Phase 55 mm MC1-55-250/500/1500 M73115
32
60
24
20
46
32
70
30
30
59
41
28 28
Ø  1
4,6
18,5 18,5
31,7
550
Ø 7,1
24,7
59,7
18,5 18,5
31,7
Ø 7,1
MC3-63                       MC3-125
MC1-20                       MC1-30
* Others dimensions consult M7
References
* More information see M7
Electrical energy meters for partial consumption
M3-9
Connections
EDMk, 3 or 4 wires (low voltage) MC1 EDMk, 3 wires (2 TT and 3 TC) EDMk, 3 wires (2 TT and 2 TC)
RS-485 Connection diagram Connection of Ethernet communications with
TCP2RS 232 / 485 converter
Transistor output diagrams
Electronic three-phase energy meter
with indirect connection for DIN rail mounting
Indirect three-phase meter
EDMk
MC3 efficient transformers
L1
L2
L3
N
N
VL1 VL2 VL3
A
lim